For getting the documents through Courier service, the additional charges @ Rs.3000/- for inland and Rs.5000/- for foreign countries shall be payable
through a bank draft/bankers cheque.

b) The ‘Technical-Bids’ in response to the advertisement should be accompanied by a non-refundable Processing Fee @ Rs.50,000/-(Rupees Fifty
Thousand Only) per MW subject to maximum of Rupees Twenty Five Lakh (Rs. 25,00,000/-) per Project applied for. The payment shall be made
through bank draft/bankers cheque in the name of Chief Engineer, Directorate of Energy, Shimla drawn on any Scheduled Indian Bank at Shimla. Bids
not accompanied by the Processing Fee are liable to be rejected forthwith.